

Corporate Office: Khivraj Complex II, 5th Floor, 480, Anna Salal, Nandanam, Chennal 600 035. India. Ph: 044 43994666, Fax: 044 24320193, E-mail: fenner_india@jkfenner.com, Website: www.jkfennerindia.com

JKFIL:SECTL:SE:2017 7th March, 2017

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001

E-Mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

"Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-4000051

E-Mail: takeover@nse.co.in cmlist@nse.co.in

Dear Sir.

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

- We submit herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding sale/inter-se transfer of 1,80,00,000 (7.94%) Equity shares of JK Tyre & Industries Limited through Off Market Trade.
- We request you to kindly take note of the above disclosure and do the needful.
 Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For J.K. Fenner (India) Limited

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

(R. Vijayaraghavan) Company Secretary

Encl: a.a.

CC:

The Compliance Officer
JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Registered Office
Jaykaygram, PO-Tyre Factory,
Kankroli,
Rajasthan-313342

The Compliance Officer
JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Company Law Department
Gulab Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Rear wing,
6A, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,
New Delhi-110002



Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		JK Tyre & Industries Limited							
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)		BMF Investments Limited (Acquirer)							
with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		J.K. Fenner (India) Limited (Seller) Yes BSE Ltd. National Stock Exchange of India Limited							
						lls of the acquisition-/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
						re the acquisition under consideration, holding of :	1 00 00 000	7.04	7.04
					a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,80,00,000	7.94	7.94
163	Charge in the paters of anguarhance (plades/lies/see		2	100					
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non- disposal undertaking/others)		-	-					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares								
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	<u> </u>	1.78	100					
85	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying								
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	15		-					
	a natura filikuwa 1940 ka 2011 ka wa 1941 ilikuwa 1951 ilikuwa 1951 ilikuwa 1951 ilikuwa 1951 ilikuwa 1951 ili Mala akanana 1951 ilikuwa 1951 i		2000.000	01/01/07					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,80,00,000	7.94	7.94					
	ils of acquisition /sale	4.00.00.00							
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,80,00,000	7.94	7.94					
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	12	21	-					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	+5	-					
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	E. 10	7	-					
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	ā.		-					
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,80,00,000	7.94	7.94					
	r the acquisition /sale, holding of:	2/00/00/000	7.2.						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2	2	-					
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			100					
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	5	-	-					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	3	-	-					
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying		-	· ·					
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		1						
	after acquisition		+5						
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL.	NIL	NIL					
Mode publi	e of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / off-market / c issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se fer etc.)	Inter Se Transfer	,	, , , ,					
	of acquisition -/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of	6.3.2017							
	ation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	0.5.2017							
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale		Rs. 45,36,26,960							
said a	y share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the acquisition/sale	Rs. 45,36,26,960							
	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sition/sale	Rs. 45,36,26,960							

Note

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Place: Chennal Date: 07/03/2017 Signature of the acquirer / Seller/ Authorised-Signatory
For J.K. Fenner (India) Limited

(R. Vijayaraghavan) Company Secretary